Әд?лет

On approval of the list of groups of educational programs determining social and economic rural development, on which a quota for admission to the organizations of higher and post-graduate education of the Republic of Kazakhstan is provided

Unofficial translation

Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated May 30, 2019 no. 247. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on May 31, 2019 no. 18765

Unofficial translation

For the purposes of implementation of clause 16 of the Rules for the awarding an educational grant for payment for higher or postgraduate education with the award of a "Bachelor" or "Master" degree, approved by the Government of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated January 23, 2008 no. 58, I HEREBY ORDER:

1. To approve the attached list of groups of educational programs determining social and economic rural development, on which a quota for admission to the organizations of higher and post-graduate education of the Republic of Kazakhstan is provided.

2. The Department of Higher and Post-Graduate Education of the Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan, in accordance with the procedure, established by the law of the Republic of Kazakhstan, shall ensure:

1) state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan;

2) within ten calendar days from the date of state registration of this order, direction of its copy in paper and electronic form in the Kazakh and Russian languages to the Republican State Enterprise on the Right of Economic Management "Republican Center of Legal Information" of the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan for official publication and inclusion to the Reference Control Bank of Normative Legal Acts of the Republic of Kazakhstan;

3) placement of this order on the Internet resource of the Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan after its official publication;

4) within ten working days after the state registration of this order, submission to the Department of Legal Services of the Ministry of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan information on the implementation of measures provided for in subclauses 1), 2) and 3) of this clause.

3. Control over execution of this order shall be entrusted to the Vice Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan Zhakypov F.N.

4. This order shall come into force from the date of its first official publication.

Annex to the order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated May 30, 2019 no. 247

List of groups of educational programs determining social and economic rural development

on which a quota for admission to the organizations of higher and post-graduate education of the Republic of Kazakhstan is provided

Number of the group of educational program	Name of the group of educational program
B001	Pedagogy and psychology
B002	Preschool education
B003	Pedagogy and methods of primary education
B004	Initial military training teacher training
B005	Physical education teacher training
B006	Music teacher training
B007	Artwork and drawing teacher training
B008	Law and economics teacher training
B009	Math teacher training
B010	Physics teacher training
B011	Computer teacher training
B012	Chemistry teacher training
B013	Biology teacher training
B014	Geography teacher training
B015	Humanities teacher training
B016	Kazakh language and literature teacher training
B017	Russian language and literature teacher training
B018	Foreign language teacher training
B019	Training of specialists in social pedagogy and self-cognition
B020	Training of specialists in special pedagogy
B025	Traditional music art
B033	Religion and theology
B042	Journalism and reporting
B043	Library, information processing and archiving
B044	Management and administration
B045	Audit and taxation
B057	Information technology
B059	Communications and communications technology
B062	Electrical engineering and energy

B065	Motor vehicles
B068	Food production
B069	Production of materials (glass, paper, plastic, wood)
B070	Textiles: clothes, shoes and leather products
B075	Cadastre and land management
B077	Plant growing
B078	Livestock
B079	Forestry
B080	Fisheries
B081	Land management
B082	Water resources and water use
B083	Veterinary science
B084	Nursing
B085	Pharmacy
B086	General medicine
B087	Dentistry
B089	Medical diagnostics and treatment technologies
B090	Social work
B092	Leisure
B093	Restaurant and hotel business
B094	Sanitary preventive activities
B095	Transport services
B097	Fire safety

© 2012. «Institute of legislation and legal information of the Republic of Kazakhstan» of the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan